
Tabulation Memo

City of Allentown

Purchasing Office

TO: Brent Hartzell, Director of Finanace

Debi Bowman, Deputy Director of Finance and Treasury Manager

DATE: April 20, 2016

RE: RFI-2016-12- Banking Services

775 Old Country Rd.

GREAT EASTERN MANAGEMENT, INC.                                      7

WELLS FARGO                                                                                  5

M & T Bank                                                                                           3

28 State St.

davep@greateasternmanagement.com ppackard@santander.us

Westbury, NY  11590 Boston, MA  02109

(516) 997-0500 (617) 757-5658

(516) 997-5427 (fax)

SANTANDER                                                                                     8

David Paul Patricia Packard

lindsay.d.baird@wellsfargo.com rodierno@essabank.com

Name, Address and Phone Number Name, Address and Phone Number

415 West Broad St.

Bethlehem, PA  18018

(212) 214-7731 (484) 821-1224

ESSA BANK & TRUST                                                                      6

Lindsay Baird Roxanne Odierno

Jportocalis@paymentus.com

Name, Address and Phone Number Name, Address and Phone Number

(980) 255.3000

PAYMENTUS                                                                                    4

Ryan McGowan Jerry Portocalis

Fax: (570) 961-7057 

Email: Donald.Mckellar@PNC.com                                          Email: william.a.weir@bam.com

Name, Address and Phone Number Name, Address and Phone Number 

1 Bryant Park

New York, NY  10036

Phone: (646) 855-2380

Donald McKellar

Name, Address and Phone Number Name, Address and Phone Number

PNC                                                                                                        1BANK OF AMERICA                                                                         2

William A. Weir

Phone: (570) 961-6222

Scranton, PA  18503

201 Penn Ave.

________________________________________________________________________________________________
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